SAN FELIPE DEL RIO

FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION
REPORT

Project Status: June 17, 2024

Presented By: Hector Chapa / Director of Operations
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Electrical School Bus Deployment
Project Status

Timeline

v' Bus PO 4/03/2023
v" Charging Stations PO 4/03/2023
v" EPA Document submittal 4/18/2023
v' EPA Fund Dispersal 8/18/2023
v Begin infrastructure work 11/1/2023
v' Install charging stations 4/05/2024
v" Receive 18t batch of buses 2/27/2024
* Commissioning 6/17/2024
v" 19 Buses received to date




Bilingual - Curriculum & Instruction Move
Project Status

Timeline

v Remodel Complete




Early Childhood Special Education Remodel

Project Status

Timeline

Remodel

6/28/24



FOod

Service Move
Proi

roject Status

Timeline

Remodel
7/26/2
4

o
i
e

WVERIMHTNH
o AT £
ACOUCEN

nmfmmm
AT
fLE e €24 e LD
eApITUL0 1 PITULMtEUﬂIW
Al \urnmmmw
pesll A ) proniol?

I mmnwufuﬂuuum-

0
po Ut

0
« pORIA



QUESTIONS?




March 1, 2024 through May 31, 2024

IMaintenance Department - Ticket Summary

Maintenance Work Order Status

90 Days Created

Work Orders , 0-15days 16-30days | 31-60days | 61-90days
Ticket Total
Created 1081 173 203 440 265
Open 144 41 25 51 27
Closed 937 132 178 389 238

% Completed

87%

76%

88%

88%

90%




March 1, 2024 through May 31, 2024

Technology Department - Ticket Summary

Technology Work Order Status

90 Days Created

Work Orders , 0-15 days 16-30days | 31-60days | 61-90days
Ticket Total
Created 2143 351 424 817 551
Open 103 64 12 18 9
Closed 2040 287 412 799 542

% Completed

95%

82%

97%

98%

98%




March 1, 2024 through May 31, 2024

Transportation Department - Ticket Summary

Transportation Work Order Status

90 Days Created

Work Orders _ 0-15 days 16-30days | 31-60days | 61-90days
Ticket Total
Created 203 28 33 73 69
Open 16 8 5 2 1
Closed 187 20 28 71 68

% Completed

92%

71%

85%

97%

99%
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