

SAN FELIPE DEL RIO CISD FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION REPORT



Project Status: June 17, 2024

Presented By: Hector Chapa / Director of Operations



Electrical School Bus Deployment

Project Status





Timeline

√	Bus PO	4/03/2023
✓	Charging Stations PO	4/03/2023
✓	EPA Document submittal	4/18/2023
✓	EPA Fund Dispersal	8/18/2023
✓	Begin infrastructure work	11/1/2023
✓	Install charging stations	4/05/2024
✓	Receive 1st batch of buses	2/27/2024
•	Commissioning	6/17/2024

√ 19 Buses received to date

Bilingual - Curriculum & Instruction Move

Project Status





Timeline

✓ Remodel

Complete

Early Childhood Special Education Remodel

Project Status





<u>Timeline</u>

Remodel

6/28/24

Food Service Move

Project Status





<u>Timeline</u>

Remodel

7/26/24



QUESTIONS?



Maintenance Department - Ticket Summary

March 1, 2024 through May 31, 2024

Maintenance Work Order Status					
Work Orders	90 Days Created Ticket Total	0-15 days	16-30 days	31-60 days	61-90 days
Created	1081	173	203	440	265
Open	144	41	25	51	27
Closed	937	132	178	389	238
% Completed	87%	76%	88%	88%	90%

Technology Department - Ticket Summary

March 1, 2024 through May 31, 2024

Technology Work Order Status					
Work Orders	90 Days Created Ticket Total	0-15 days	16-30 days	31-60 days	61-90 days
Created	2143	351	424	817	551
Open	103	64	12	18	9
Closed	2040	287	412	799	542
% Completed	95%	82%	97%	98%	98%

Transportation Department - Ticket Summary

March 1, 2024 through May 31, 2024

Transportation Work Order Status					
Work Orders	90 Days Created Ticket Total	0-15 days	16-30 days	31-60 days	61-90 days
Created	203	28	33	73	69
Open	16	8	5	2	1
Closed	187	20	28	71	68
% Completed	92%	71%	85%	97%	99%